

## Council Motion Registry

**Date of Meeting:** April 14/15

**Meeting #** 8

Motion #	Mover	Second	Description of Motion	For	Against	Abstained	Carried
15-85	Bell	Papatsie	That the agenda be adopted as amended.	6			unanimous
15-86	Stevenson	Akumalik	First Reading Future Development Area General Plan By-law Amendment.	6			unanimous
15-87	Stevenson	Akumalik	First Reading FCM Borrowing By-law.	4	2		carried
15-88	Akumalik	Stevenson	Second Reading Northwest Aggregate Area Zoning By-law Amendment No. 769.	5	1		carried
15-89	Stevenson	Akumalik	Second Reading FCM Borrowing By-law No. 783.	4	2		carried
15-90	Stevenson	Dobbin	That Council increase the residential 7/8 classification by \$409,500.00 and that the commercial classification be reduced by the same amount.	3	4		DEFEATED
15-91	Stevenson	Akumalik	That Council approve a variance to Section 4.1 of the Zoning By-law to increase the maximum gross floor area of a temporary accessory building from 4.0 square metres to 56.9 square metres as well as a variance to Section 4.1 of the Zoning By-law to increase the maximum building height of a temporary accessory building from 4 metres to 4.4 metres.	3	4		DEFEATED
15-92	Stevenson	Dobbin	That Council approve a variance for Lot 173, Plan 3896 to Section 8.4 of Zoning By-law No. 704 to permit a reduction in the rear yard requirement from 1 metre to 0.5 metres.	6			unanimous
15-93	Stevenson	Akumalik	That Council rescind Motion 14-042 (February 25, 2014 approval of SK-IQAL-004-2013).	6			unanimous
15-94	Stevenson	Bell	That Council approve survey sketch SK-IQAL-004-2013 (maps 1 to 3) to survey portions of Lot 889, Plan 2660, Ungaliqpaat Crescent, and Lot 1 Remainder and Portion Z, Block 1087, Plan 184 as shown on Appendix B of the request for decision.	6			unanimous

			<p>That Council approve the following:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>-Survey sketch SK-IQAL-001-2015 (maps 1 and 2) to survey Lot 504, Plan 914 (Qamaniqtuaq Street); Lot 18 Remainder, Block 1087, Plan 1216; Lot 66 Remainder, Plan 1673; Lot 666 Remainder, Plan 671; and Akilliq Drive, to create twenty-eight (28) parcels of GN land no longer required for airport use and to support the transfer of all or a portion of these parcels to the City;</li> <li>-Approval of the design of Iqaluit Lane, shown as Parcel N on SK-IQAL-001-2015 (map 2), as a minimum 18.0 metre road right-of-way;</li> <li>-Approval of the following variances to recognize existing development on Parcels A, B, C, J, L, P, X and AA of SK-IQAL-001-2015 (maps 1 and 2) as follows: <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. reduce the required front yard setback of Parcel A (map 1) from 6.0 metres to 4.4 metres, pursuant to Section 14.4 of the Zoning By-law;</li> <li>2. reduce the required front yard setback of Parcel B (map 1) from 6.0 metres to 5.8 metres, pursuant to Section 14.4 of the Zoning By-law;</li> <li>3. reduce the required front yard setback of Parcel C (map 1) from 6.0 metres to 5.2 metres, pursuant to Section 14.4 of the Zoning By-law;</li> <li>4. reduce the required exterior yard setback of Parcel J (map 2) from 6.0 metres to 4.0 metres, pursuant to Section 20.3 of the Zoning By-law;</li> <li>5. reduce the required front yard setback of Parcel L (map 2) from 6.0 metres to 1.1 metres, pursuant to Section 20.3 of the Zoning By-law;</li> </ol> </li> </ul>				
--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

15-95	Stevenson	Bell	6. reduce the required exterior yard setback of Parcel L (map 2) from 6.0 metres to 3.1 metres, pursuant to Section 20.3 of the Zoning By-law; 7. reduce the required front yard setback of Parcel P (map 2) from 6.0 metres to 2.8 metres, pursuant to Section 20.3 of the Zoning By-law; 8. reduce the required rear yard setback of Parcel P (map 2) from 6.0 metres to 4.0 metres, pursuant to Section 20.3 of the Zoning By-law; 9. reduce the required front yard setback of Parcel X (map 2) from 6.0 metres to 3.7 metres, pursuant to Section 20.3 of the Zoning By-law; 10. reduce the required front yard setback of Parcel Y (map 2) from 6.0 metres to 2.9 metres, pursuant to Section 20.3 of the Zoning By-law; and 11. reduce the lot frontage requirement of Parcel AA (map 2) from 30 metres to 27.2 metres, pursuant to Section 20.3 of the Zoning By-law.	6			unanimous
15-96	Stevenson	Bell	That Council approve survey sketch SK-IQAL-002-2015 to subdivide Lot 223, Plan 189 into six (6) lots subject to the conditions shown on Appendix A.	6			unanimous
15-97	Stevenson	Bell	That Council approve survey sketch SK-IQAL-003-2015 to subdivide Lot 5, Block 224, Plan 3487 into six (6) lots subject to the conditions shown on Appendix A.	6			unanimous
15-98	Stevenson	Bell	That Council approve the terms of reference for the Economic Development Committee.	6			unanimous
15-99	Stevenson	Bell	That Council approve the \$1,000.00 sponsorship for La Petite Seduction.	6			unanimous
15-100	Bell	Akumalik	That Council approve the request for services and equipment for the 2015 Alianait Arts Festival and provide a letter of support.	6			unanimous

15-101	Bell	Stevenson	That the NRI Application "Land-based initiatives in Canada's North: Moving towards cross-cultural understanding of the importance and meaning of on-the-land-trips."; Jennifer Redvers, University of Calgary.	6			unanimous
15-102	Bell	Dobbin	That Council provide a \$1,000.00 donation to Inuksuk High School for the ASLC conference and the CSLC conference.	4	3		carried
15-103	Bell	Stevenson	That Council go In Camera at 8:30pm.	6			unanimous
15-104	Bell	Akumalik	That Council return to Regular Session at 8:55pm.	6			unanimous
15-105	Stevenson	Bell	That Council adjourn at 9:00pm.	6			unanimous